retain such funding up to an amount which equals the Recipient's share of 
Project Costs.  To the extent allowed by requirements of other funding sources, 
excess funding must be remitted to the State Water Board. 

B.1.2  Estimated Reasonable Cost.   

The estimated reasonable cost of the total Project is FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-
TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($5,542,558). 

B.1.3  Project Funding Amount. 

Subject to the terms of this Agreement, the State Water Board agrees to provide Project Funds 
not to exceed the amount of the Project Funding Amount set forth on the Cover Page of this 
Agreement. 

B.1.4   Match Funds. 

(a) The Recipient agrees to provide Match Funds in the amount TWO MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS 
($2,555,615). 

(b) This Match Funds amount is based on the budget, funding sources, and amounts 

submitted by the Recipient in its application and during the negotiation of this 
Agreement.  Any Match Funds changes or adjustments requested by the 
Recipient must be approved, in advance and in writing, by the Project Manager